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NANAIMO 2002 SUMMER GAMES
AUGUST 1 - 4, 2002

=

BCYGAMES
The St i On

AGE/SEX SPORT
13-21 Archery
14-15 Athletics
13+ Athletics - Functional
13+ Athletics - Wheelchair
13+ Athletics - Special O
u17 Baseball
u14 Basketball - Boys
u14 Basketball - Girls
13-16 Cycling
13+ Cycling - VI
u19 Diving
u16é Field Hockey - Women
15-16 Lacrosse
1217 Modern Pentathlon
15-18 Rowing
u1é Rugby
u19 Sailing
16+ Shooting Centrefire
11+ Shooting - Smallbore
u14 Soccer - Boys
u14 Soccer - Girls
u1é Softball - Boys
u1ée Softball - Girls
13-16 Swimming - BCSSA
13+ Swimming - Special O
1217 Synchronized Swimming
U18 & Open Tennis
13-15 Triathlon
14-15 Volleyball - Boys
14-15 Volleyball - Girls
u18 Volleyball - Beach
14-16 Waterpolo
u18 Water Skiing
13-17 Wrestling

TOTALS

34 SPORT EVENTS
25 SPORTS

BOLD PRINT INDICATES CORE SPORTS

SPORT PACKAGE
OFF. ATH. COA/MAN
10 96 8
18 288 16
2 16 3
3 20 3
2 16 4
22 128 24
9 80 16
9 80 16
10 96 8
2 24 2
10 70 8
12 112 16
12 136 16
4 42 8
7 54 8
1" 184 24
7 70 8
8 40 8
1" 48 8
18 144 16
18 144 16
12 128 24
12 128 24
16 168 14
0 24 6
17 72 8
6 112 8
8 48 16
9 96 16
9 96 16
6 72 8
12 96 16
20 80 8
14 160 16
346 3168 416

Optional Sports not included in the Games
Lawn Bowls & Lawn Bowls VI

Canoeing (not eligible)
Cricket

Equestrian
Equestrian - RWD
Field Hockey - Men
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Orienteering
Parachuting

Shooting Handgun

TOTAL
114
322

21
26
22
174
105
105
114
28
88
140
164
54
69
219
85
56
67
178
178
164
164
198
30
97
126
72
121
121
86
124
108
190
3930

PROPOSED VENUE
Woodlands Secondary School
Rotary Bowl
Rotary Bowl
Rotary Bowl
Rotary Bowl

Serauxmen Stadium / Robins Park

Malaspina University College/ Nanaimo Dist. Sec. School
Malaspina University College/ Nanaimo Dist. Sec. School
Cedar Road

Cedar Road

Beban Park Pool

Harry Wipper Park

Civic Arena / Frank Crane Arena

Kinsmen Pool/Bowen Park/ Nanaimo Curling Club
Long Lake

May Bennett Pioneer Park

Pipers Lagoon

Nanaimo Military Range

Nanaimo Fish & Game Club / Nanaimo Curling Club
Caledonia Park & Beban Park Gyro Fields
Caledonia Park & Beban Park Gyro Fields

McGirr Sport Fields

McGirr Sport Fields

Nanaimo Aquatic Centre

Nanaimo Aquatic Centre

Beban Park Pool/ Nanaimo Aquatic Centre

Bowen Park / Westwood Lake

Kinsmen Pool / Bowen Park

Dover Bay Sec. School/ Wellington Sec. School
Dover Bay Sec. School/ Wellington Sec. School
Parksville Beach

Nanaimo Aquatic Centre

Westwood Lake

Beban Park Auditorium
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