

## NANAIMO 2002 SUMMER GAMES AUGUST 1 - 4, 2002

## SPORT PACKAGE

AGE/SEX	SPORT	OFF.	ATH.	COA/MAN	TOTAL	PROPOSED VENUE
13-21	Archery	10	96	8	114	Woodlands Secondary School
14-15	Athletics	18	288	16	322	Rotary Bowl
13+	Athletics - Functional	2	16	3	21	Rotary Bowl
13+	Athletics - Wheelchair	3	20	3	26	Rotary Bowl
13+	Athletics - Special O	2	16	4	22	Rotary Bowl
U17	Baseball	22	128	24	174	Serauxmen Stadium / Robins Park
U14	Basketball - Boys	9	80	16	105	Malaspina University College/ Nanaimo Dist. Sec. School
U14	Basketball - Girls	9	80	16	105	Malaspina University College/ Nanaimo Dist. Sec. School
13-16	Cycling	10	96	8	114	Cedar Road
13+	Cycling - VI	2	24	2	28	Cedar Road
U19	Diving	10	70	8	88	Beban Park Pool
U16	Field Hockey - Women	12	112	16	140	Harry Wipper Park
15-16	Lacrosse	12	136	16	164	Civic Arena / Frank Crane Arena
12-17	Modern Pentathion	4	42	8	54	Kinsmen Pool/Bowen Park/ Nanaimo Curling Club
15-18	Rowing	7	54	8	69	Long Lake
U16	Rugby	11	184	24	219	May Bennett Pioneer Park
U19	Sailing	7	70	8	85	Pipers Lagoon
16+	Shooting Centrefire	8	40	8	56	Nanaimo Military Range
11+	Shooting - Smallbore	11	48	8	67	Nanaimo Fish & Game Club / Nanaimo Curling Club
U14	Soccer - Boys	18	144	16	178	Caledonia Park & Beban Park Gyro Fields
U14	Soccer - Girls	18	144	16	178	Caledonia Park & Beban Park Gyro Fields
U16	Softball - Boys	12	128	24	164	McGirr Sport Fields
U16	Softball - Girls	12	128	24	164	McGirr Sport Fields
13-16	Swimming - BCSSA	16	168	14	198	Nanaimo Aquatic Centre
13+	Swimming - Special O	0	24	6	30	Nanaimo Aquatic Centre
12-17	Synchronized Swimming	17	72	8	97	Beban Park Pool/ Nanaimo Aquatic Centre
U18 & Open	Tennis	6	112	8	126	Bowen Park / Westwood Lake
13-15	Triathlon	8	48	16	72	Kinsmen Pool / Bowen Park
14-15	Volleyball - Boys	9	96	16	121	Dover Bay Sec. School/ Wellington Sec. School
14-15	Volleyball - Girls	9	96	16	121	Dover Bay Sec. School/ Wellington Sec. School
U18	Volleyball - Beach	6	72	8	86	Parksville Beach
14-16	Waterpolo	12	96	16	124	Nanaimo Aquatic Centre
U18	Water Skiing	20	80	8	108	Westwood Lake
13-17	Wrestling	14	160	16	190	Beban Park Auditorium
	TOTALS	346	3168	416	3930	

34 SPORT EVENTS 25 SPORTS

## **BOLD PRINT INDICATES CORE SPORTS**

Optional Sports not included in the Games

Canoeing (not eligible)
Canoeing (not eligible)
Cricket
Orienteering
Equestrian
Equestrian - RWD
Field Hockey - Men
Canoein Intercent State Same Souls VI
Orienteering
Parachuting
Shooting Handgun
Field Hockey - Men

Revised: 05/22/2002 2002 S sport package